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KEY

Accompaniment
Book CDs Book/Online Audio

S1 = Soprano, Volume 1 00361071 00740227 00000483
S2 = Soprano, Volume 2 00747066 00740228 00000488
S3 = Soprano, Volume 3 00740122 00740229 00000493
S4 = Soprano, Volume 4 00000393 00000397 00000497
S5 = Soprano, Volume 5 00001151 00001157 00001162
S6 = Soprano, Volume 6 00145258 00151246 00145264
S7 = Soprano, Volume 7 00287553 00293737 00293731
ST = Soprano, Teen's Edition 00230043 00230051 00230047
S16 = Soprano, 16-Bar Audition 00230039 - -

Accompaniment
Book CDs Book/Online Audio

M1 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 1 00361072 00740230 00000484
M2 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 2 00740313 00740231 00000489
M3 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 3 00740123 00740232 00000494
M4 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 4 00000394 00000398 00000498
M5 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 5 00001152 00001158 00001163
M6 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 6 00145259 00151247 00145265
M7 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Volume 7 00287554 00293738 00293734
MT = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, Teen's Edition 00230044 00230052 00230048
M16 = Mezzo-Soprano/Belter, 16-Bar Audition 00230040 - -

Accompaniment
Book CDs Book/Online Audio

T1 = Tenor, Volume 1 00361073 00740236 00000485
T2 = Tenor, Volume 2 00747032 00740237 00000490
T3 = Tenor, Volume 3 00740124 00074238 00000495
T4 = Tenor, Volume 4 00001153 00001160 00001164
T5 = Tenor, Volume 5 00001153 00001160 00001164
T6 = Tenor, Volume 6 00145260 00151248 00145266
T7 = Tenor, Volume 7 00287555 00293740 00293735
TT = Tenor, Teen's Edition 00230045 00230053 00230049
T16 = Tenor, 16-Bar Audition 00268762 - -



Accompaniment
Book CDs Book/Online Audio

B1 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 1 00361074 00740236 00000486
B2 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 2 00747033 00740237 00000491
B3 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 3 00740125 00740238 00000496
B4 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 4 00000396 00000401 00000799
B5 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 5 00001154 00001160 00001165
B6 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 6 00145261 00151249 00145267
B7 = Baritone/Bass, Volume 7 00287556 00293741 00293736
BT = Baritone/Bass, Teen's Edition 00230046 00230054 00230050
B16 = Baritone/Bass, 16-Bar Audition 00260627 - -

Accompaniment
Book CDs Book/Online Audio

D1 = Duets, Volume 1 00361075 00740239 00000487
D2 = Duets, Volume 2 00740331 00740240 00000492
D3 = Duets, Volume 3 00001155 00001161 00001166
D4 = Duets, Volume 4 00234343 00241975
TR = Trios 00239506 00239697
Q = Quartets 00239695 00239696
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Alphabetically by Song Title

SONG SHOW VOLUME
(I Wonder Why?) You're Just in Love Call Me Madam D2
4 Jews in a Room Bitching Falsettos Q
Agony Into the Woods D3
All for the Best Godspell D3
All I Ask of You Phantom of the Opera, The D2
All the Wasted Time Parade D3
Almost a Love Song Victor/Victoria D2
An Old Fashioned Wedding Annie Get Your Gun D2
Anything You Can Do Annie Get Your Gun D2
Apple Doesn't Fall Very Far, The Rink, The D3
As Long as You're Mine Wicked D3
At the Ballet Chorus Line, A TR
Baptize Me Book of Mormon, The D4
Barcelona Company D2
Been a Long Day How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying TR
Before and After You/One Second and a Million Miles Bridges of Madison County, The D4
Bess, You Is My Woman Porgy and Bess D1
Better With a Man Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murder, A D4
Bosom Buddies Mame D2
Boy Like That / I Have a Love, A West Side Story D3
Can You Feel the Love Tonight Lion King, The D3
Children of Rock School of Rock D4
City of Stars La La Land D4
Class Chicago D2
Come to Jesus Myths and Hymns D3
Crazier Than You Addams Family, The D3
Dear One Kiss of the Spider Woman Q
Dear Theodosia Hamilton D4
Do You Love Me? Fiddler on the Roof D3
Doors Closer Than Ever Q
Easy Street Annie TR
Elaborate Lives Aida D2
Every Day a Little Death Little Night Music, A D3
Factory Girls/Come Up to My Office Parade Q
Falling Into You Bridges of Madison County, The D4
Falling Slowly Once D4
For Good Wicked D3
Fugue for Tinhorns Guys and Dolls TR



Good for You Dear Evan Hansen Q
Grass Is Always Greener, The Woman of the Year D3
Gun Song Assassins Q
Guys and Dolls Guys and Dolls D2
Heart Full of Love, A Les Misérables TR
Here Right Now Ghost The Musical D4
How Beautiful the Days Most Happy Fella, The Q
I Feel Pretty West Side Story Q
I Have Dreamed King and I, The D1
I Love the Way Something Rotten! D4
I Love You Song, The 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee, The TR
I Loves You, Porgy Porgy and Bess D1
I Remember It Well Gigi D2
I Remember That Saturday Night D2
I Think I Got You Beat Shrek The Musical D4
I Will Never Leave You Side Show D4
I Wish I Could Go Back to College Avenue Q TR
I'd Give It All for You Songs for a New World D2
If I'd Been a Man War Paint D4
I'll Know Guys and Dolls D2
I'm All Alone Monty Python's Spamalot D3
In a Crowd of Thousands Anastasia D4
In Whatever Time We Have Children of Eden D3
Inside Out Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murder, A D4
Invocation and Instructions to the Audience Frogs, The D3
It Couldn't Please Me More Cabaret D2
It Never Was You Knickerbocker Holiday D1
It Takes Two Into the Woods D3
Johanna (Quartet) Sweeney Todd Q
Kiss Me Sweeney Todd D3
Last Night of the World, The Miss Saigon D2
Little Shop of Horrors Little Shop of Horrors TR
Love Is an Open Door Frozen D4
Love Will See Us Through/You're Gonna Love Tomorrow Follies Q
Lovely Night, A La La Land D4
Make Believe Show Boat D1
Man and a Woman, A 110 in the Shade D1
Maria West Side Story Q
Marriage Tango I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change D2
Matchmaker Fiddler on the Roof TR
Million Miles Away, A Aladdin D4
Money, Money Cabaret D3
Moscow Natasha, Pierre & The Great Comet of 1812 TR
Move On Sunday in the Park with George D3
My Friend Life, The D3
My Heart Is So Full of You Most Happy Fella, The D1
Next Ten Minutes, The Last Five Years, The D2
Nine People's Favorite Thing [title of show] Q
No Me Diga Into the Heights Q



No More Into the Woods D3
Not Me Aida Q
Oh, Happy We Candide D3
Old Friends Merrily We Roll Along TR
Only Us Dear Evan Hansen D4
Peas In a Pod Grey Gardens D3
People Will Say We're in Love Oklahoma! D1
Poison in My Pocket Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murder, A TR
Pretty Lady Pacific Overtures TR
Quartet Secret Garden, The Q
Quartet (A Model of Decorum and Tranquility) Chess Q
Requiem Dear Evan Hansen TR
Rumblin' and a Rollin', A Parade Q
Salzburg Bells Are Ringing D1
Say It Somehow Light in the Piazza, The D3
Schadenfreude Avenue Q D3
Scrap Full Monty, The Q
Sing for Your Supper Boys from Syracuse, The TR
Sing! Chorus Line, A D3
Soft Place to Land Waitress The Musical TR
Some Other Me If/Then D4
Some Other Time Wonderful Town Q
Some Things Are Meant to Be Little Women D4
Someone Who Hears Amazing Grace D4
Something That Will Last First Date D4
Something to Believe In Newsies The Musical D4
Song That Goes Like This, The Monty Python's Spamalot D2
Sonya & Natasha Natasha, Pierre & The Great Comet of 1812 D4
Statues and Stories Light in the Piazza, The D3
Strange Music Song of Norway D1
Sue Me Guys and Dolls D2
Take Me as I Am Jekyll & Hyde D2
They Were You Fantasticks, The D2
Those You've Known Spring Awakening TR
Time Stops Big Fish D4
Timeless to Me Hairspray D2
Together Wherever We Go Gypsy TR
Tom, Dick or Harry Kiss Me, Kate Q
Too Many Mornings Follies D1
Touch of Your Hand, The Roberta D1
Washington on Your Side Hamilton TR
We Can Do It Producers, The D2
We Kiss in a Shadow King and I, The D1
We'll Go Away Together Street Scene D1
What Is This Feeling? Wicked D2
What You Mean to Me Finding Neverland D4
What You Want Wid Bess Porgy and Bess D1
When the Children Are Asleep Carousel D1
Where Did We Go Right? Producers, The D3



Who Will Love Me As I Am? Side Show D2
Whole New World, A Aladdin D4
Why Do I Love You? Show Boat D2
Will You Remember Me Knickerbocker Holiday D1
With So Little to Be Sure Of Anyone Can Whistle D1
Without Love Hairspray Q
Word of Your Body, The Spring Awakening D3
Written in The Stars Aida D2
Wunderbar Kiss Me, Kate D1
You and I Chess D2
You Are Love Show Boat D1
You Are Woman, I Am Man Funny Girl D2
You Could Drive a Person Crazy Company TR
You Matter to Me Waitress The Musical D4
You Rule My World Full Monty, The D2
You're Nearer Babes in Arms D1

Alphabetically by Show Title

SHOW SONG VOLUME
[title of show] Nine People's Favorite Thing Q
110 in the Shade Man and a Woman, A D1
25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee, The I Love You Song, The TR
Addams Family, The Crazier Than You D3
Aida Elaborate Lives D2
Aida Not Me Q
Aida Written in The Stars D2
Aladdin Million Miles Away, A D4
Aladdin Whole New World, A D4
Amazing Grace Someone Who Hears D4
Anastasia In a Crowd of Thousands D4
Annie Easy Street TR
Annie Get Your Gun An Old Fashioned Wedding D2
Annie Get Your Gun Anything You Can Do D2
Anyone Can Whistle With So Little to Be Sure Of D1
Assassins Gun Song Q
Avenue Q I Wish I Could Go Back to College TR
Avenue Q Schadenfreude D3
Babes in Arms You're Nearer D1
Bells Are Ringing Salzburg D1
Big Fish Time Stops D4
Book of Mormon, The Baptize Me D4
Boys from Syracuse, The Sing for Your Supper TR
Bridges of Madison County, The Before and After You/One Second and a Million Miles D4
Bridges of Madison County, The Falling Into You D4
Cabaret It Couldn't Please Me More D2
Cabaret Money, Money D3
Call Me Madam (I Wonder Why?) You're Just in Love D2
Candide Oh, Happy We D3



Carousel When the Children Are Asleep D1
Chess Quartet (A Model of Decorum and Tranquility) Q
Chess You and I D2
Chicago Class D2
Children of Eden In Whatever Time We Have D3
Chorus Line, A At the Ballet TR
Chorus Line, A Sing! D3
Closer Than Ever Doors Q
Company Barcelona D2
Company You Could Drive a Person Crazy TR
Dear Evan Hansen Good for You Q
Dear Evan Hansen Only Us D4
Dear Evan Hansen Requiem TR
Falsettos 4 Jews in a Room Bitching Q
Fantasticks, The They Were You D2
Fiddler on the Roof Do You Love Me? D3
Fiddler on the Roof Matchmaker TR
Finding Neverland What You Mean to Me D4
First Date Something That Will Last D4
Follies Love Will See Us Through/You're Gonna Love Tomorrow Q
Follies Too Many Mornings D1
Frogs, The Invocation and Instructions to the Audience D3
Frozen Love Is an Open Door D4
Full Monty, The Scrap Q
Full Monty, The You Rule My World D2
Funny Girl You Are Woman, I Am Man D2
Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murder, A Better With a Man D4
Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murder, A Inside Out D4
Gentleman's Guide to Love & Murder, A Poison in My Pocket TR
Ghost The Musical Here Right Now D4
Gigi I Remember It Well D2
Godspell All for the Best D3
Grey Gardens Peas In a Pod D3
Guys and Dolls Fugue for Tinhorns TR
Guys and Dolls Guys and Dolls D2
Guys and Dolls I'll Know D2
Guys and Dolls Sue Me D2
Gypsy Together Wherever We Go TR
Hairspray Timeless to Me D2
Hairspray Without Love Q
Hamilton Dear Theodosia D4
Hamilton Washington on Your Side TR
How to Succeed in Business Without Really Trying Been a Long Day TR
I Love You, You're Perfect, Now Change Marriage Tango D2
If/Then Some Other Me D4
Into the Heights No Me Diga Q
Into the Woods Agony D3
Into the Woods It Takes Two D3
Into the Woods No More D3



Jekyll & Hyde Take Me as I Am D2
King and I, The I Have Dreamed D1
King and I, The We Kiss in a Shadow D1
Kiss Me, Kate Tom, Dick or Harry Q
Kiss Me, Kate Wunderbar D1
Kiss of the Spider Woman Dear One Q
Knickerbocker Holiday It Never Was You D1
Knickerbocker Holiday Will You Remember Me D1
La La Land City of Stars D4
La La Land Lovely Night, A D4
Last Five Years, The Next Ten Minutes, The D2
Les Misérables Heart Full of Love, A TR
Life, The My Friend D3
Light in the Piazza, The Say It Somehow D3
Light in the Piazza, The Statues and Stories D3
Lion King, The Can You Feel the Love Tonight D3
Little Night Music, A Every Day a Little Death D3
Little Shop of Horrors Little Shop of Horrors TR
Little Women Some Things Are Meant to Be D4
Mame Bosom Buddies D2
Merrily We Roll Along Old Friends TR
Miss Saigon Last Night of the World, The D2
Monty Python's Spamalot I'm All Alone D3
Monty Python's Spamalot Song That Goes Like This, The D2
Most Happy Fella, The How Beautiful the Days Q  
Most Happy Fella, The My Heart Is So Full of You D1  
Myths and Hymns Come to Jesus D3
Natasha, Pierre & The Great Comet of 1812 Moscow TR
Natasha, Pierre & The Great Comet of 1812 Sonya & Natasha D4
Newsies The Musical Something to Believe In D4
Oklahoma! People Will Say We're in Love D1
Once Falling Slowly D4
Pacific Overtures Pretty Lady TR
Parade All the Wasted Time D3
Parade Factory Girls/Come Up to My Office Q
Parade Rumblin' and a Rollin', A Q
Phantom of the Opera, The All I Ask of You D2
Porgy and Bess Bess, You Is My Woman D1
Porgy and Bess I Loves You, Porgy D1
Porgy and Bess What You Want Wid Bess D1
Producers, The We Can Do It D2
Producers, The Where Did We Go Right? D3
Rink, The Apple Doesn't Fall Very Far, The D3
Roberta Touch of Your Hand, The D1
Saturday Night I Remember That D2
School of Rock Children of Rock D4
Secret Garden, The Quartet Q
Show Boat Make Believe D1
Show Boat Why Do I Love You? D2



Show Boat You Are Love D1
Shrek The Musical I Think I Got You Beat D4
Side Show I Will Never Leave You D4
Side Show Who Will Love Me As I Am? D2
Something Rotten! I Love the Way D4
Song of Norway Strange Music D1
Songs for a New World I'd Give It All for You D2
Spring Awakening Those You've Known TR
Spring Awakening Word of Your Body, The D3
Street Scene We'll Go Away Together D1
Sunday in the Park with George Move On D3
Sweeney Todd Johanna (Quartet) Q
Sweeney Todd Kiss Me D3
Victor/Victoria Almost a Love Song D2
Waitress The Musical Soft Place to Land TR
Waitress The Musical You Matter to Me D4
War Paint If I'd Been a Man D4
West Side Story Boy Like That / I Have a Love, A D3
West Side Story I Feel Pretty Q
West Side Story Maria Q
Wicked As Long as You're Mine D3
Wicked For Good D3
Wicked What Is This Feeling? D2
Woman of the Year Grass Is Always Greener, The D3
Wonderful Town Some Other Time Q
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